Vane Wheel Flow Sensors TS90/80
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U445_TS90_D_e_240117 1/5
probe: line of sight in
flow direction
Probe in optimised design for measurement of flow
even at very low velocities and also in demanding oncoming flow conditions
Drawing ZG1

U445_TS90_D_e_240117
2/5
Model designation (example)
TS 90/80 G     ZnAl mk20A 140 p0 ZG1
(1) (2)  (3)     (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Measuring range
details see under (5)
Article No.
 TS90/80 GZnAl-mk5A/140/p0/ZG1  max. 5 m/s  B008/159
 TS90/80 GZnAl-mk20A/140/p0/ZG1  max. 20 m/s  B008/160
 TS90/80 GZnAl-mk50A/140/p0/ZG1  max. 50 m/s ** B008/161
(1) Sensor type
 Vane wheel flow sensor with T-head
 TS  : T-probe
(2) Sensor dimensions (see drawing ZG1, page 1)
Type Sensor head
diameter
A
[mm]
Sensor head
length
B
[mm]
Shaft
Diameter
[mm]
Sensor
length
L (w/o end
piece)
[mm]
... 90/80 ... 90 80 18 225
(3) Medium
 ... G ...  air / gases
Ingress protection cable outlet
    Sensor design … G …  IP50
(5) Materials in contact with the medium
 Design Material
 ... ZnAl ... zinc alloy, stainless steel shaft, aluminium vane wheel, epoxy resin,
polysulfone, ceramics, ...
(5) Measuring ranges (with a gas density of approx. 1.2 kg/m³) / vane wheel type;
 if the vane wheel material differs from that of the sensor, the vane wheel type has a
material abbreviation (e.g. „A“ for mk20A)
sensor material vane wheel material vane wheel type
Measuring ranges
air/gases
Zinc alloy aluminium mk5A
mk20A
mk50A
 0.15     ...   5 m/s
 0.25 *  ... 20 m/s
 0.40 *  ... 50 m/s**
 * possibly deviating for flow from standstill (zero flow / alignment)
 ** can be used for a short time up to 10 % above maximum value
Vane Wheel Flow Sensors TS90/80
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U445_TS90_D_e_240117 3/5
(5) Measuring ranges / Calibration / Measurement uncertainty (cont.)
   with a gas density of approx. 1.2 kg/m³, see Basic types, Page 2
 DAkkS Calibration
 Description Article no.
 6 calibration values in the measuring range up to 40 m/s CV-40 DAKKS
 6 calibration values in the measuring range up to 70 m/s CV-70 DAKKS
 DAkkS calibration certificate (mandatory) KLB
   Measurement uncertainty < 0.9 % of measured value  with linearisation of
+ 0.25 % of terminal value characteristics (pairs of values,
   see doc. U183)
   Repeatability ±(0.05 % of measured value + 0.02 m/s)
 ISO Calibration
 Description Article no.
 standard calibration
 ISO calibration certificate (optional) KLB